

ABN 74 084 669 036

Sydney Office P +61 2 9696 2900 F +61 2 9696 2901 Level 24 175 Liverpool Street Sydney NSW 2022

ASX Announcement

www.evolutionmining.com.au

2 June 2023

2023 INVESTOR DAY WEBCAST

Evolution Mining Limited (ASX: EVN) will be hosting its Investor Day in Sydney on Monday 5 June 2023. The Investor Day will provide shareholders with a series of presentations from Evolution's senior executives covering a broad range of topics relating to the Company's strategy, current business and future growth opportunities. All presentation materials will be lodged with the ASX pre-opening on the day of the event.

Live Webcast

A live webcast of the Investor Day will be available on Evolution's website www.evolutionmining.com.au. The webcast will commence at 8.45am and conclude at 1:30pm. The webcast will be 'listen only'.

Live Webcast Audience URL:

https://webcast.openbriefing.com/evn-id-2023/

This link provides general public access to the live and archived Investor Day event. The webcast will also be available on Evolution's website <u>www.evolutionmining.com.au</u> under *'Latest News'*. An on-demand recording of the webcast will be available on Evolution's website post the conclusion of the event.

This announcement is authorised by the Executive Chair, Jake Klein.

For further information please contact:

Peter O'Connor General Manager Investor Relations Evolution Mining Limited Tel: +61 2 9696 2900 Michael Vaughan Media Relations Fivemark Partners Tel: +61 422 602 720

About Evolution Mining

Evolution Mining is a leading, globally relevant gold miner. Evolution operates five wholly-owned mines – Cowal in New South Wales, Ernest Henry and Mt Rawdon in Queensland, Mungari in Western Australia, and Red Lake in Ontario, Canada. Financial Year 2023 gold production guidance is approximately 660,000 ounces at an All-in Sustaining Cost of approximately \$1,390 per ounce.